

Request for GSD11643

GSD116433

1

and natification of the control of t KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE P	HINTED	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
01/27		<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DA	······································	3/03/20:		BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMGUNT
001		ıs	9	68-42		\$8,000.00
	CAMPUS	SIGNAGE	RENOVATI	ONS PROJECT		
			prome	EOD OFFORDERON		
			(FOR QUOTATION RFQ) RUCTION		
		İ			•	
·	THE WES	T VIRGII THE WES	NIA STATE ST VIRGIN	PURCHASING DIVI IA DIVISION OF G	SION FOR THE ENERAL	
				BIDS TO PROVIDE FOR RENOVATIONS	THE AGENCY WITH	
	LOCATED	ON THE	WEST VIR	GINIA STATE CAPI IA PER THE ATTAC	TOL COMPLEX IN	
		CATIONS.		IA PER INE ALIAC	תפח	
	A MANDA	TORY PRI	E-BID WIL	L BE HELD ON 02/	09/2011 AT	
	BUILDIN	G 1 (MA)	IN CAPITO		TED .	
				ATTEND THIS MEE ANDATORY PRE-BID	TING. SHALL RESULT IN	
			ON OF THE THAN ONE	BID. NO ONE PE BIDDER.	RSON MAY	
				L BE MADE AVAILA	BLE FOR ALL	
	POTENTI	AL BIDDE	ERS TO CO	MPLETE. THIS WI	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY	
	PRE-BID	. FAILU	JRE TO PR	OVIDE YOUR COMPA	NY AND	2011:MAR + 3 AM 10 + C
	TN DISQ	UALIFICA	TION OF	THE BID. THE ST	HEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT	
	ACCEPT .	ANY OTHE	ER DOCUME	NTATION TO VERIF LE FOR ENSURING	Y ATTENDANCE.	Wallershall
				/erse side for terms and con		
SIGNATURE	Robert	D./h	4 /	ITELEPHONE	BATE DATE	3-3-2011
TITLE Pro-	sident	FEIN	55-06	48251	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
, N	HEN RESP	ONDING TO	RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ID 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 2422 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MADDHESSECONISIES CONDENCIO ARRENTICA

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATER	unted terms of sa	LE SHIP	VIA I	FOR	FREIGHT TEHMS
01/27					
BID OPENING DA	TE: 03/03/2011	1	BID OPE	ENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
1	COMPLETED THE INFO	RMATION RECUTI	HE NO CES	Z ATTENDANCE	
		SING DIVISION			
1	WILL NOT ASSUME AL	Y RESPONSIBIL	ITY FOR A	BIDDER-S	
	FAILURE TO COMPLET	E THE PRE-BID	ATTENDANC	CE SHEET. IN	
	ADDITION, WE REQUI			BIDDERS INCLUDE	
	THEIR E-MAIL ADDR.	SS AND FAX NOI	TOEK.	•	
	ALL POTENTIAL BID	ERS ARE REQUES	STED TO AR	RRIVE PRIOR TO	
	THE STARTING TIME				
	LATE, BUT PRIOR TO	THE DISMISSA	OF THE	rechnical	1
	FORTION OF THE PRI				
	FORTION OF THE PRI]
	OF THE PRE-BID WI				
	ATTENDANCE SHEET.				.
	TECHNICAL QUESTION	TO CONCERNING	דעדפ פסד דר	ግፐጥአጥፐርክ፣ ΜΙΙሮሞ	
	BE SUBMITTED IN W				
	WEST VIRGINIA STA				·
,	THE ADDRESS LISTE				
	AT 304-558-4115, (
1	WV.GOV. DEADLINE 02/16/2011 AT THE	CLOSE OF BUST	JESS ANY	TIONS IS	
	QUESTIONS RECEIVED	WILL BE ANSW	ERED BY FO	ORMAL ADDENDUM	·
	TO BE ISSUED BY T	E PURCHASING I			
	DEADLINE HAS LAPSI	D.			
	MANDATORY REQUIRE	ENTS. THE TE	MS "MITST	ካፙተጚጚወ	
	"SHALL", "MINIMUM"				
	IDENTIFY A MANDATO	RY ITEM OR FAC	CTOR. DEC	CISIONS	
1	REGARDING COMPLIA				
	AT THE SOLE DISCRI	TION OF THE ST	CATE. FAI	THURE TO	
	DISQUALIFICATION		AND DE CANC	ODE FOR ING	
	EXHIBIT 5				
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDIT	FIONS IDATE	
TITLE	FEIN	·	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	F 6-13%			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116433

*****2ACE*** 3

*****ADDRESSIONITESE ONDENSE TO ATTENTION (OF

RRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 01/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE 03/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE QF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. THE AGENCY WILL ISSUE A WRITTEN NOTICE TO PROCEED TO THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. **CANCELLATION:** THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANWAHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

GSD116433

4

****APIDITES SECONDES EN TOTAL DE LA COMPONIO DE L MRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED ... TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB, FREIGHTTERMS 01/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE doverage required is \$1,000,000.00.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL B SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL EIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, HRREVOCABLE HETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A GOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS HERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND dovering the koofing system will be a requirement of THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
GSD116433
ADDRESS CORRECT
KRISTA FERRELI

GSD116433

5

MANADDHESSEGGRHESHANDENGERIOFARIENTION(GE

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRI	**************************************	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/		······································			
BID OPENING DATE			BID OP	ENING TIME 01	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	ЕХНІВІТ 7				
•					
]	XMESTIC ALU	MINUM, GLAS	S & STEEL IN PUBL	IC WORKS	
	ROJECTS		· [•	
			VIRGINIA CODE 5-		·
			R CONSTRUCTION, R		
			ROVEMENT OR MAINT COST IS MORE THA		
			LY, WHERE THE COS		
			ERE MORE THAN 10,		
			STATE WILL ACCEP		. [
(LASS, OR ST	HEL PRODUCT	S PRODUCED IN THE	UNITED STATES.	1
	IN ADDITION,	ITEMS OF M	ACHINERY OR EQUIP	MENT PURCHASED	
]	FOR USE AT T	HE SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SHAL	L BE MADE OF	
			S OR STEEL, UNLES		
			N \$50,000 OR LESS D IN PUBLIC WORKS		·
•	LOOMDIS OF ST	MULL AND ONE	D IN RODDIC MOVID	PROUECIA.].
1	OREIGN MADE	ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR STEEL PR	ODUCTS MAY BE	
i	CCEPTED ONL	Y IF THE CO	ST OF DOMESTIC PR	ODUCTS IS FOUND	
			CH COST IS UNREAS		
2	0% OR MORE	HIGHER THAN	THE BID PRICE FO	R FOREIGN MADE	1
			TIC ALUMINUM, GLA		
1	AKODOCIO IO	G VDEVI VG RE SONATIED	OR PRODUCED IN A DEFINED BY THE U	"SUBSTANTIAL NTODO COLODO	
,	TEPARTMENT O	FILABOR, FO	REIGN PRODUCTS MA	A SE GLIDDL'LED NTIED STWIES	
			TS ARE 30% OR MOR		
			MADE PRODUCTS.	*** Promote production	, ,
			OF A CONTRACT UND		
J	ROVISIONS,	THE SPENDIN	G OFFICER OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	
			XISTS A BID FOR L L THAT IS REASONA		·
			ESTIC PRODUCTS, T		
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
BIGNATURE	V.,, 20, 11, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 1	***************************************	TELEPHONE	DATE	
IITLE		FEIN		ADDITES ALIANIA	
			-	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116433

б

ADDRESSEORISES NONDENCERIO VALUENTIONI DE KRISTA FERRELL

3<u>04-558-2596</u>

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ŞHIP VIA **FREIGHT TERMS** 01/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. **REV. 3/88** EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING donstruction project addenda for state agencies: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE HURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2)THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE **OPENING DATE.** BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL SUBMITTED BIDDERS AND TO THE STATE PURCHASING THE SAME DIVISION. RULES AND REGULATIONS driginal TAHL TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENT APPLY SHALL ALSO AFPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE ELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

GSD116433

PAGE 7

ADDHESSIOGIAESENDENGEROARIENTIONOE

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

01/27/	2011		Westelle H		SHEV				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	HI TERMS
BID OPENING DAT	E; 0	3/03/2	011	D0000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID O	PENING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNUN	/BER	UNITPRICE		А	MOUNT
							S ISSUED FO TIME AND/OR			
	REV. 11	/96	-	:		,				
	вхнівіт	10						-		·
	ADDENDU	m ackn	OWLED	GEMEN	T					
	ADDENDU	M(S) A	ND HA	VE MA		CESSARY	LOWING CHEC REVISIONS , ETC.			
	ADDENDU									-
	NO: 1	:	1	i	2011					
	NO. 2	• •	. हरे .	?5.7.	₽.Q1 l		•			
	NO. 3				• • •					
	NO. 4									
	NO. 5	• •								اد
							E RECEIPT OF THE BIDS			1
	REPRESE	NTATIO	N MAD	E OR		O BE MA	VERBAL DE DURING A EPRESENTATI			
	INFORMA	TION I	SSUED	IN W	IS NOT E	D ADDED	TO THE			
	SPECIFI	CATION	s by		FICIAL AD VERSE SIDE FOR T		IS BINDING.			
SIGNATURE	Rober	ŦD.	/Fe	II		TELEPHONE	e32-1400	DATE	3-3-6	9011
TITLE PRS	ident	FE	<u> 53</u>	5-06	48251			CHANGES	TO BE NOT	



Request for Quotation

GSD116433

8

ADDRESSOCIALES CONDENCETO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

	***************************************	RMS OF SALE	AIV CIHE	Fog	FREIGHTTEAMS
01/27 BID OPENING DA	7/2011 ATE: 03/03/	2011	BID O	PENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	Dan.	1 . 1	tuctioncom		
		33	2011dat	E	
	REV. 11/96				
		CONTRACT	ors license		
	EERSONS DESI STATE MUST E LICENSING BO LICENSE. AE MADE BY CONT CAPITOL COME	IRING TO PER BE LICENSED. DARD IS EMPO PELICATIONS FACTING THE PLEX, EUILD	E 21-11-2 REQUIR FORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGI WERED TO ISSUE T FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI NG 3, ROOM 319,) 558-7890.	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY I VISION OF LABOR	3
		BIDDER TO	E 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR		
	EIDDER TO CO		Danhill Const	Latin Co	
	CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS		1.11.1 2 5 1	i	• •
	THE SUCCESSI	FUL BIDDER VIR CONTRACTO	ILL BE REQUIRED RS LICENSE PRIOR CT	TO ISSUANCE O	F
SIGNATURE	0000	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	in in	ATE
TITLE /	Kobert L), / tull		442-1600 I	3-3-2011
Pre	Sident	55-0	448251 ET NAME AND ADDRESS		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for BEGINGHER Quotation

GSD116433

10

and the second hear one to be a supplied to the second to

KRISTA FERRELL 3<u>04-558-2596</u>

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATEPR	NTED	TER	ims of sal	E	SHIP	VIA		FQ:B		FREIGHTTERMS	*
01/27/ BID OPENING DAT	2011	<u> </u>									
		13/03/2	DOM/00000000001				PENING	TIME	01:	30PM	200
LINE	QUA	NTITY	uor	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	U	NT PRICE		AMOUNT	
		•							*********		920
	SEALED	BID								· ·	
	BUYER:			KF	ISTA FERI	RELL-FII	E 21			·	
	REQ. NO) . :		GS	D116433						
	EID OPE	ENING D	ATE:	03	/03/2011	:					
	EID OPE	ENING T	IME:	1:	30 PM		·				
					MBER IN G		is neci	ESSARY		·	
				3 <u>04</u>	_1032-1	501					
	PLEASE CONCERN			OTE:	me of pei D <i>On 1</i> 1		CONTACT	.			
					<i>[[]</i>	· <u></u>		· <u></u>			
	****	THIS	IS TH	e end	OF RFQ	GSD1164	33 ****	*** TOT	ĄL:	# 88,000.00	
					*					·	
	•	-									
						•					,
						:					
				SEERE	ÆRSE SIDE FOR		VEITIONS			I	8
SIGNATURE	R	obert	D.1	hD	,	TELEPHONE (132-16	200	DATE	3.3-2011	-11-1
TITLE P	siden	\mathcal{L} F6	in	~~	DIALIS D					TO BE NOTED ABOVE	-
			TO PEO	INICED	<u> ひん48つぐ</u> T NAME AND	ADDBESS.				•	

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

Capitol Complex Signage Project

BID FORM
DANKILL CONSTRUCTION CO.
NAME OF BIDDER
P.O. BOX 485 GALLEY Beidge, W. U. ADRESS OF BIDDER 25085
ADRESS OF BIDDER / / 25085
304-632-1600
PHONE NUMBER
WV CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.
WV CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID: All labor, materials and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID AMOUS specifications.	JNT for rehab	ilitating C	apitol Complex	signage, per the	
	Eighty-	Eight	+'housana	dollARS	
		<u>,</u>	(\$	88,000.00)
(Total to be written	in figures and v	vords.)		-	

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

State Capitol Complex Signage Project Project No. GSD 116433

No work shall be performed prior to issuance of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner. Any materials contracted for prior to the issuance of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

DATE: 3-3-201|

BY: Robert D. Helf
(Signature in ink)

TITLE: President

FIRM NAME: Danhill Construction Company

ADDRESS: P.O. BUX 685 Garley Bridge, w. U. 25085



Request for Quotation

GSD116433

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL
304-558-2596

\$ ∓ - P ⊤ C

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRINT 02/01/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	03/03/	MS OF SAL			SHIPV		00544	FO			FREIGHT TERMS
LINE		<u>us/us/</u> VIIIY	NOb Sn 11	CAT NO		ITEM NUM		OPEN)		PRICE	01	:30PM AMQUNT
				, , ,								
				ADDE	MUGN	NO.	1					
							IFY THE					,
	IN THE ERROR.	WEST	VIRGI	NIA P	URCHA	SING	BULLET	LIN EV	ITERE	D IN		
		ND A TOD	V 00F	nzn	1.1 7 1 1	ne 11	ELD 611	00.40				
	AT 10:	00 IN	ROOM	MB-60	LOCA	TED	ELD ON IN THE					
-	BUILDI	NG #1	CMAIN	CAPI	TOL).							
	*****	*****	****	END A	DDENI	UM N	0. 1 *>	****	* ***	****	**	
						٠.						
0001		·	LS		968-4	2				•		
	CAMPUS	1 Signa	GE RE	ΝΟ V Δ Τ	TONS	PROJI	FCT	ļ				
										<u>.</u>		
	/ .											,
									•			00
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	DOF	RFQ	GSD116	433 ×	****	* TOT	AL:	# 88,000.00
	ļ(1							,			
/	; ,											
	*											
/											į	
·												•
							٠					
				SEF RE	(Egse si	E PODS	AMS AND CO	NOTIONS				
BIGNATURE	Ron	best ~	D. 14	M			TCI EDITORE	232- j	1001	7	ATE	3-3-2011
THE POCSIO	den t	FE	55	5-06	482	5.1			ADDR	ESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPO	ONDING 1	TO RFQ.	. INSER	T NAME	AND A	ADDRESS	IN SPAC	OF AR	OVE LAF	FIF	D 'VENDOR'

*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

304-632-1558

25085

P. 1/2

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Quotation

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Request for RECNUMBER GSD116433

....PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATERH	INTED	of the Village	ms of sa	UE (∘ ≬)		∴ \$HIP	/IA		, F¢.₽i		95895 f	EIGHT TERMS	
02/25											2.0.774		
BID OPENING DAT	C 2 1 (2 2) 1 () 1	03/03/2		ocan's	nenéra	Garestia	<u>RTD</u> MBER	OPEN	<u>ING TI</u>	AFE OT	30PM	AMOUNT	: :
CINE	On On	ANTITY	UOP	NÖ.	100,000,000 100,000,000	· ITEM NU	WREH		STANDAR			9400121301	د. مامستاه
				ADDE	NDUM	NO.	2						
			[<u>.</u> .	1				TODY A	वयंगं व				
	THIS A	DDENDUM ORY PRI	IS.	TACEL	DEE	FROV.		OPI '	OF IUE				
	IID OF	ENING I	ATE)	REMAIN	s:	03/0	3/2011				Ì		
	BID OF	ENING ?	ITME I	REMAII	S:	1:30	15 fat				1		
	*****	*****	****	* END	ADDI	ENDÜM	NO. 2	****	*****	*****			
	•									•			
				ļ				1			- }		
				1	•								
001		1	s		68-4	42							
	42.45	1 S SIGNA	- 10 TO) NOX22/111		T.Ogg	ਸਟਾਜ	-			+		•
	CAMPUS	5 SIGNA	JE RE	MOVAT.		FICO	II C I						
												•	
	. 1												
				l							,,	24.40	0
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF	RFQ	dsD11	6433	*****	LATOT	: <u>#</u>	88,000.0	
:				ŀ			•						
			1										
]					ł								
	}				1								
			1					İ					
	- }												
						•	•						
	1										Ì		
										•			
	ļ				1								
											Į		
en di Hilling (f.	<u> </u>	1,848667,278.80		SEE	EVERSI	SIDE FO	TERMS AND	CONDAÍ	ons.				
SIGNATUAE	T.	fat	か. ん	Lill			TELEPHON		-1600	DA	T⊑	-2011	
TITLE ()		1	FEIN		110				ADDE	ESS CHAN	GES TO BI	E NOTED ABOVE	i

Agency	GSD
REQ.P.O#	116433

BID BOND

of			signed, <u>Danhill Construct</u> , as Principal, and	
			oration organized and existing u	
			ale, as Surety, are held a	
			id Amount (\$	
			lves, our heirs, administrators, e	
wnich, wen a signs.	ilu truly to be made, we	jointly and severally bills out 50	1700, our mone, aummentatore, a	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
aigiia.				
The Co	ondition of the above obl	igation is such that whereas the	e Principal has submitted to the	Purchasing Section of the
			and made a part hereof, to ente	
-			at the WV State Capitol C	
	<u></u>			
NOW "	THEREFORE,	•		
(a) if:	said bid shall be rejected	d, or	into a contract in accordance wi	
The Si y impaired or ive notice of	r affected by any extensi any such extension.	ved, hereby stipulates and agre ion of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of said S Obligee may accept such bid, a o set their hands and seals, and	nd said Surety does hereby
			esents to be signed by their prop	
	of <u>March</u>			
, ·			•	
rincipal Corpo	rate Seal			onstruction Company ame of Principal)
			By Robert D.	Hill Robert D. H. ust be President or
				ce President)
			President	
-				(Title)
urety Corpora	te Seal			urety company
	,		(N	ame of Surety)
1.0	•			$= UU \cup U
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Roberta E	Bird K MJUNTAL KLAA

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Colonial Surety Company

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645

CONSENT OF SURETY

Department of Administration General Service Division Charleston, WV 25301

RE: Labor and Materials for Renovations to the Signage at the WV State Capitol Complex

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and duly qualified to transact busin ess in the State of WV hereby agrees that **Danhill Construction Company**

Gauley Bridge, WV

has submitted a proposal on the captioned project. We hereby agree that in the event an award is made to

Danhill Construction Company

Gauley Bridge, WV

that we will provide the required performance, payment and/or maintenance bonds.

Signed and sealed this 3rd day of March 2011.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Roberta Bird

(Attorney-in-Fact)

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania

Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPA of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative make, constitute and appoint Wy Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko or	office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents rd Gauley Bridge Frederick S. Gallo
of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorne its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.	y(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in
Any and All i	Bonds
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if porate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, herel may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by author of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of	by ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact rity of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretar full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons the Company subject to the following provisions:	
"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full por Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attor the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."	recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these presen and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the day of	
State of New Jersey County of Bergen SS.: Surety Conto	GOLONIAL SURETY COMPANY By Wayne Nunziata, President
On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>Jun</u>	e, in the year 2010, before me
Theresa Simmons	, a notary public, personally appeared
Wayne Nunziata	, personally known to me to be the person who
executed the within instrument as President	, on behalf of the corporation therein named and
acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.	
Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015	Therea Serimons
New Jerest	Theresa Simmons Notary Public
I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby copy of the Original Power of Attorney Issued by said Company, and in force and effect.	
And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Power cauthority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Direct and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has n	tors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called
RESOLVED, that the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary or	
GIVEN under my hand and the seal of said Company, at Montvale March , 20 11	•
Original printed with Blue and Black ink. For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Attorney you may call (201) 573-8788 and ask for the Power of Attorney clerk. Please refer to the above named individual(s) and details of the bond to which the power is attached.	Hall Frederick S. Gallin, Secretary

Form S-100-101 (Rev 5/10)

State of West Ungnia
County of <u>factotte</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of West Vigania

My Commission Expires on 3/28/2015

Notary Public in and for the

County of fayethe State of West Virginia

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
JESSICA VANMETER
PO Box 27
Glen Ferris, WV 25090

My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930 --

FINANCIAL STATEMENT-DECEMBER 31, 2009

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

*Stocks and Bonds\$	32,223,342	Reserve for Unearned Premiums	5,827,729
Cash in Office & Banks	3,218,201	Claim Reserves	12,748,559
Accrued Interest & Dividends	337,657	Other Liabilities	1,073,980
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	(113,313)	Collateral Held	817,685
Other Assets	1,497,758	Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	13,695,692
Total Admitted Assets	37,163,645	Total Liabilities & Surplus	37,163,645

^{*}Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

ss.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 15th day of February, 2010.

Surety Composited Incorporated 1930 *

Theresa Simmons A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015 Wayne Nunziata

President

Theresa Simmons

Notary Publi



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Vuginia
country of <u>Fayette</u> , to-wit:
I, Robert D. Hill, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Danhill Construction Co.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Danhill Construction Courses y (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Dankill Construction Company (Company Name)
By: Robert D. Hill
Title: President
Date: 2/28/2015
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{28}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$.
By Commission expires 3 28 2015
OFFICIAL SEAL (Seal) Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. 65P 116433

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Daniel Construction Company Authorized Signature: Robert D. Italy State of West Virginia County of Fayette to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28day of February ..., 2011. My Commission expires March 28 ..., 2015. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Space Authorized NOTARY PUBLIC S

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
JESSICA VANMETER
PO Box 27
Glen Ferris, WV 25090
My Commission Expires March 28, 2015